Part Time............        0 17  

Funds are provided herein to adjust the Variable Compensation 18 

Plan to ensure that all full-time employees receive a pay increase 19 

equal to the realignment component of the Variable Compensation 20 

Plan or One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00), whichever 21 

is greater. 22  

With the funds herein appropriated, it is the intention of 23 

the Legislature that it shall be the agency's responsibility to 24 

make certain that funds required to be appropriated for "Personal 25 

Services" for Fiscal Year 2009 do not exceed Fiscal Year 2008 26